

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19375

Date sent

04/03/2019

Subject

Electronic Patient Record Details

Details of enquiry

1. Name of trust?
2. Do you currently have an EPR system(s) in place?
3. If yes what is the name of your system and supplier?
4. How much are you currently spending on this system annually for licensing and support fees?
5. How many users does your EPR system have? (an estimation if unsure)
6. How is your system hosted?
7. What is the date of contract expiry for the system(s)?
8. Are you currently reviewing your EPR system?
9. If yes, who is the person responsible for conducting that review?
10. Do you intend to go to tender for a new EPR (if applicable)?
11. If yes, when will this be?
 - a. 2019,
 - b. 2020
 - c. other
12. If yes what procurement route do you intend using:
 - a. Open Tender
 - b. Framework
 - c. Other
13. If you intend to use a framework what framework will it be?
14. Can you please provide the name and email of your Chief Clinical Information Officer or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?
15. Can you please provide the name and email of your Chief Information Officer or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?

Response Sent

1. Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust
2. Yes
3. Carenotes system, by Advanced
4. Circa £120 per annum
5. Circa 700
6. Hosted by system supplier

7. The initial term expires on 1/5/2019 with an option to extend annually for up to a further five years.
8. yes
9. Head of Informatics
10. No, we have the option to extend under current contract
11. n/a
12. n/a
13. n/a for now
14. Myooran Canagaratnam MCanagaratnam@tavi-port.nhs.uk

Please note that in line with the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003, Myooran Canagaratnam does NOT consent to direct marketing, and the Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust will formally complain to the Information Commissioner's Office in response to any direct marketing

15. David Wyndham Lewis dwyndhamlewis@tavi-port.nhs.uk

Please note that in line with the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003, David Wyndham Lewis does NOT consent to direct marketing, and the Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust will formally complain to the Information Commissioner's Office in response to any direct marketing